West Sussex County Council

Urgent Action

The following decision has been taken under the urgent action procedure by the Director of Law and Assurance, in consultation with the Chairman of the North Horsham County Local Committee and relevant Select Committee Chairman.

Decision Title & Ref	Community Initiative Funding - Urgent Action
No:	NH07(19/20)
Officer responsible for	Tony Kershaw - Director of Law and Assurance
Decision	
Committee	North Horsham County Local Committee
Decision published	15 January 2020
West Sussex Plan	A Council that works for its Community
priority	
Electoral Divisions	St Leonard's Forest
Key Decision	No
Purpose	The Community Initiative Fund is a County Local
-	Committee (CLC) administered fund that provides
	assistance to local community projects.
Decision	The Director of Law and Assurance, in consultation with
	the Chairman of North Horsham County Local Committee
	and the Chairman of the Performance and Finance
	Scrutiny Committee, has used his delegated powers under
	Standing Order 3.45 to approve the following CIF
	Applications:
	•413/NH – The Phoenix Stroke Club, 'Virtual reality
	sessions', £600.00 – towards delivering virtual reality-
	themed group sessions to club members.
Interest and nature of	None
interest declared	
Reason for urgency	The urgency of this matter is that the decision was
	deferred from the last meeting asking for addition
	infomation. The Committee have now recieved that
	additional information and wish to proceed before the next
	scheduled Committee meeting.
Service Contact	Monique Smart, Democratic Services Officer - Tel: 033
Democratic Services	
	Monique Smart Tel: 033 022 22540
Contact	Cae venert fex detaile
Background Papers	See report for details